
IN RE: PETITION FOR AD MIN. VARIAN CE * 
(11 Lynn Ridge Court) 
6th Election District 
3rd Council District 
Richard and Pamela V. Gawrych 
Petitioners 

* * 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* * * 

OPINION AND ORDER 

BEFORE THE 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

HEARINGS FOR 

BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

CASE NO. 2015-0234-A 

* 

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the property, Richard and Pamela V. 

Gawrych ("Petitioners"). The Petitioners are requesting Variance relief from § 400.1 of the 

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a shed (accessory structure) located 

in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief is more 

fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners' Exhibit 

1. 

It is to be noted that this administrative variance case closed on May 18, 2015 but was not 

received by OAH until June 17, 2015; the whereabouts of the case file between these dates is 

unknown. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments submitted from any of the County 

. . . 
rev1ewmg agencies. 

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted on May 2, 2015, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision 

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

OROER REC~IVeO FOA FILING 

Date ___ \.a;;....- _,q,_,,,_i.._S ____ _ 



The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in 

the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general 

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law 

Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply 

with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the B.C.C. and the 

B.C.Z.R., and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 18th day of June, 2015, by the Administrative Law 

Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance from§ 400.1 of the Baltimore County 

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a shed (accessory structure) located in the front yard in 

lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED. 

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following: 

• Petitioners may apply for their appropriate permits and be granted same 
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that 
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day 
appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this 
Order is reversed, Petitioners would be required to return, and be 
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

JEB:dlw 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date ____ ""_.,,_\_'b_--.... ~s ______ _ 2 

Ad mistrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 



. A TRATIVE ZONING 
E VARJANCE - OR - ADMINIST PECIAL HEARING 

To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
To the Office of A~ministrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the-property located at: 

Address I 1 .· LYNN le I i)c;.£ GT · LI WEBoRD. MD l.1 IO 2. . Currently zoned RC.:l f RC.B 
Deed Reference O{zO/qO I () 0 2J 7 ' 10 Digit Tax A~unt # _l_ _l Q_ 0 Q Q. 0 5 q 3 
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) RJC..l\-AR.D i: PAM.EU\ GAW~YLJ.I 

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING.! AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST) 

For.Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse. of this Petition form must be completed and notarized. 

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat 
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an: 

1. _LADMINISTRATIVEVARIANCEfromSection(s) 'ft>o~ / '8CZ-R._ -"f::> . pe.rMi+ a.6>,eol {ue(.e§€or
7 51-t'-ucfvr-e) I oco::kd.. 1"1 Mf ..Rron+ yo..n:t t') I lek- of: -fnR r?:.-gCLlred ~ 

yo.rrL 
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Countv. to the zonino law of Baltimore County. 

2. __ ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to ·approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore 
~aunty Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building) 

of the Baltimore County Code, to the develooment law of Baltimore County. 
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree .to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of 
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. · 

Name #2 - Type or Print 

o~~ Signature # 2 

I I LYNN RIJ)&E er L/NEBDR.D MD 
Mailing Address City State 

~I I 01 1 '-1-JD-j?LJ.-01q.z (H) 1 R.PGOAKS@&MAIL,C..0"1 
Zip Code Telephone # · v Email Address 

Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted: 

~G 
Name- Type or Print Name - Type or Print 

Signature Signature 

Mai • State Mailing Address . City State 

Email Address Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

A PUBLI NG having been fonnally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by _the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore 
County, this __ - day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, ~nd ·re-:posted as 
required by the zoning regulations of. Baltimore County. 

CASE NUMBE_Rao 15- ();}-34-A 



,, 

Affidavit in Supp 
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT RE 

dininistrative Varia 
CIAL HEARING) 

The undersigned hereby affirms unqer the penalties of pe~ury and upon personal knowledge to the 
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct 
and that the undersigned is/are competent ~o testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in 
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the 

. subject of an active Code Enforcemen.t case and that the residential property ·described below is owned 
and occupied by the undersigned. 

Address: I I LYNN ~tbGE CT LIIIEBORO ~b J..1102.t 
Print or Type Address of property C.ity State Zip Code 

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an 
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here) 

We are retired and we want to be able to remain in our home for as long as possible. We are currently 
making some home improvements that will facilitate that goal. One of the improvements is a shed built that 
will allow us to access snow blowers from level ground. The layout of our lot is such that the existing shed 
has an incline leading to the driveway that when snowy or icy is difficult to navigate. This past winter we 
found getting the snow blower out of the existing shed and up the incline to our driveway to be very difficult. 
Our neighborhood lay out is not the conventional neighborhood layout with houses lining a street. Where 
we want to put the shed along the driveway is in the backyard view of three neighbors and the side front 
yard of the fourth neighbor. We have seven neighbors that abut our property four of whom would be able to 
see the shed. Three of these neighbors have no problem with our building a shed along the driveway. The 
fourth neighbor is "new" and has not moved in yet. We snow blow our long driveway and the panhandle 
along with our sidewalk and turnaround. The driveway and panhandle is approximately 1125 feet±. 

(If additiqnal space for the ·petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form) 

R/Cl-\AR.D GAWR'<C.Jt 
Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type 

The following information is to be completed by a Notary. Public of the State of Maryland 

ST A TE OF M~tYLAfm, COUNTY .OF si~MORE, to wit: ::::tAA . 
, b~fore me a Notary of - d, in I HEREBY CERTIFY, this }/p +K. · d.ay of ~pr: J 

and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: 

Print name(s) here: R J C.AA'RJ) GAW R.'{C, H ... 
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal ...... _!L __ "'"-'-. =-w....l}......._.·__._~ ..... ~"'""~--· ------------

nrri- Not~~ 
~TM~~IE~ ~~~~~o...,-,.~q,._,)R'--'-J~i~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

RIJIE J E~RDS My Commission Expires 
Notary Pulltlc 

SHREWSIUIIV TWP., YORK CNTY 
My CoMmlllton bplm ~ t, 2011 

REV. 518/2014 



Richard and Pamela Gawrych 
11 Lynn Ridge Court 
Lineboro, MD 21102 

THE ZONING HEARING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 

Part A 
ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR 11 Lynn Ridge Ct. Beginning at a point on the south side of Lynn 
Ridge Court which is 50' (R/W) wide at the distance of 1300'(±) southeast of the centerline of the 
nearest improved intersecting street Gunpowder Rd. which is 50' (R/W) wide. 
Part B 
Being Lot# 20, Section #1 in the subdivision of Walkers Run as recorded in Baltimore County Plat #38, / 
Folio #58, containing 2.93 acres. Located in the 5th Election District and 3rd Council District. 
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'BALTiM.ORE COUNTY; MARYLAND ...... - . . . 
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE·.' 

_MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 

.i_\ ' 
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... .. 

o:,:: . JJ;Z;;['.:;' 
~ ....... --........... lliol.,,~~~~~ 

Rev Sub 'l ' , 
Source/ Rev/ ~filIPT. ~ 'i:':13::H -l/22/'~01:? , ~"'Ul 

Furid Dept Uriit Sub Unit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount i=pc . 5. 528 Z!..ltffttij IJERIHC.1!1!1 . 
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, BALTIMORE COUNTY Q ............... ..-.c.J"MENT OF PERMITS, APPROV. ND INSPECTIONS 
C; ZONING REVIEW . 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2015-IOa.-34 · Address t\ Lyof' 12.,&f- c:( 2...Cl02 

Contact Person: Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

Clo~ing Date: ~~5 
Any contact made with 'this office regarding the ·status of the · administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 

. date. · 

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or oyvner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification , usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments · are received, as to 
whether the petition has been granted , denied ,. or will go to public hearing . The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you . The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location . As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 201s-lO~ 1-A · Address d Ly_no Pi,CLp (!;{' ,;wo:, 
Petitioner's Nam;R'd~! A:av\a fa. fuuJ5Y?h T elephon 

Posting Date: -= ili.LL.5- Closmg Date: ____ +-'-........_,_.,,._.._ __ ___,. __ 

Wording for Sign : 

-h I 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

- - - - -

Revised 7/18/14 



,- Br ·. Doak Consulting, L 

May 6, 2015 

Re: 
Zoning Case No. 2015-0234-A 
Petitioner I Owner: Gawrych 
Date of Closing: May 18, 2015 

3801 Baker Schoolhouse Road 
Freeland, MD 21053 

o 443-900-5535 m 41 0-419-4906 
bdoak@bruceedoakconsulting.com 

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Baltimore County Department of Permits, Approvals & Inspections 
County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Towson, MD 21204 

Attention: Kristen Lewis 

Ladies and Gentlemen, 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were 
posted conspicuously on the property located at 4 Lynn Ridge Court. 

The sign(s) were posted on May 2, 2015. 

Sincerely, 

~~{)/ 
MD Property Line Surveyor #531 

See the attached sheet(s) for the photos of the posted sign(s) 

Land Use Expert and Surveyor 





MEMORANDUM 

DATE: July 21, 2015 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2015-0234-A - Appeal Period Expired 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on July 20, 
2015. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return 
to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: /case File 
Office of Administrative Hearings 



Comment 
Received 

CASE NO. 2015- D;;l. 1f,.. A ___ __;_ ___ _ 

CHECKLIST 

Department 

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ __, 

DEPS 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _J 

FIRE DEP ARDvfENT 

PLANNING 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _J 

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

Support/Oppose/ 
Conditions/ 
Comments/ 
No Comment 

]>~1:>~ l; 
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS ( ? . .) cP-~ ~~-"A"-99'(':'-=~=--J--+--~- -:s 

ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. ____________ _, 

P!UOR ZONING (Case No. ____________ __, 

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date: 

SIGN POSTING Date: 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL APPEARANCE 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER 

Yes D No 

Yes D No 

D 
D 

b : 0 c.>.(__. y_. """"'~----

Comments, if any: ------------------------



SDAT: Real Property Search 

Real Property Data Search ( w4) Guide to searching the database 

Search Result for BAL Tl MORE COUNTY 

_ View Map _____ View GroundRent Redemption GroundRent Registration 

Account Identifier: District - 06 Account Numbe 

Owner Name: 

Malling Address: 

Location & Structure Information 

Premises Address: 11 LYNN RIDGE CT Legal Description: 2.934 AC 
SS LYNN RIDGE CT 
WALKERS RUN 

0-0000 

Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment \ Plat 
District: 

0001 0021 0012 0000 

Special Tax Areas: Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class: 

Primary Structure 
Built 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 

Finished Basement 
Area 

1979 1,596 SF 

Type Stories 
1 1/2 

Basement 
YES STANDARD UNIT 

Land : 
Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

Seller: WILLIAM F WEIDMA N 
CONSTRUCTION CO 

Base Value 

113,300 
168,300 
281,600 
0 

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Seller: 
Type: 

Seller: 
Type: 

Partial Exempt Assessments: 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 
000 
000 
000 

Exterior 
SIDING 

Full/Half Bath 
2 full 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2014 
102,000 
152,700 
254,700 

Transfer Information 

Date: 08/09/1979 

Deed1:/06060/00237 

Date: 
Deed1: 

Date: 
Deed1: 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2014 
0.00 
0.00 
0.0010.00 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status : Approved 04/30/2008 

20 
Year: No: 
2014 Pl 

R f: 

NONE 

County 
Use 
04 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2014 07/01/2015 

254,700 254,700 
0 

Price: $71 ,900 

Deed 2: 

Price: 
Deed2: 

Price : 
Deed2: 

07/01/2015 

0.0010.00 

1. This screen allows you to search the Real Property database and display property records. 

2. Click here for a glossary of terms. 

3. Deleted accounts can only be selected by Property Account Identifier. 

4. The following pages are for information purpose on ly. The data is not to be used for legal reports or documents. While we have confidence in 

the accuracy of these records, the Department makes no wari-anties, expressed or implied, regarding the information. 

Page 1 of 1 

http: // sdat.resi usa. org/RealProperty /Pages/viewdetails . aspx?County=04& Search Type= AC... 4/ 14/2015 



Richard and Pamela Gawrych 
11 Lynn Ridge Court 

Lineboro, MD 21102 
1 

This is standing in the driveway facing the 
turnaround. The house is on the left. This is 
the place we would like to place a shed. It is 
just about level with the driveway. 

® 



. . 
Richard and Pamela Gawrych 
11 Lynn Ridge Court 
lineboro, MD 21102 

• ' J 

2 

This is a view of the driveway approaching 
our house. The placement of the shed 
would be on the left side of the driveway 
about 10 - 12 feet from the turnaround. 



Re: Question about a shed 
1 message 

Danielle Davis <daniellemd3@gmail.com> 
To: rich and pam gawrych <rpgoaks@gmail.com> 
Cc: linda mester <lgm1118@yahoo.com> 

Rich Pam Gawrych <rpgoaks@gmail.com> 

Sat, Mar 21 , 2015 at 12:03 PM 

No issues hece!! !:louse is looking great! You guys are full of surprises :) 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 21, 2015, at 11:28 AM, rich and pam gawrych <rpgoaks@gmail.com> wrote: 

Hello to you all, 
We are thinking about putting up another shed along our driveway near our tum around. We would 
have to file for a zoning variance because it will be in the front of our house. But before we even 
begin the procedure, we wanted to know if anyone has an objection to the project. 

I don1 see it impacting anyone negatively and it would afford some privacy to Linda and Mike. The 
shed would be siding with a shingle roof and no rear windows. The door would open out to our 
driveway. Rich wants to be able to store the sno'M:>lower closer to the driveway. 

Please let me know your thoughts. 

Happy Spring, 
Rich and Pam 



... 

Re: Question about a shed 
1 message 

lgm1118@yahoo.com <lgm1118@yahoo.com> 
To: rich and pam gawrych <rpgoaks@gmail.com> 
Cc: Danielle Davis <daniellemd3@gmail.com> 

Go for it. 

Linda Mester 
Sent from my iPhone 

Rich Pam Gawrych <rpgoaks@gmall.com> 

Sat, Mar 21 , 2015 at 12:42 PM 

On Mar 21 , 2015, at 11 :28 AM, rich and pam gawrych <rpgoaks@gmail.com> wrote: 

Hello to you all, 
We are thinking about putting up another shed along our driveway near our tum around. We would have to file 
for a zonir:ig variance because it will be in the front of our house. But before 'We even begin the procedure, 'We 

wanted to know if anyone has an objection to the project. 

I don't see it impacting anyone negatively and it would afford some privacy to Linda and Mike. The shed would 
be siding with a shingle roof and no rear windows. The door would open out to our driveway. Rich wants to be 
able. to store the snowblower closer to the driveway. 

' 

Please let me know your thoughts. 

Happy Spring, 
Rich and Pam 



KEVlN K.AMENETZ 
County Executive 

Richard & PamE:la Gawrych 
I I Lynn Ridge Court 
Lineboro MD 21102 

June 17, 2015 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits, 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number: 2015-0234 A, Address: 11 Lynn Ridge Court 

Dear Mr. & Ms. Gawrych: 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Penn its , Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on April 22, 2015 . This letter is not an 
approval , but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were s~bmitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file . 

If you need further infonnation or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR: jaw 

Enclosures 

c: People ' s Counsel 

Very truly yours, 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Larry Hogan, Governor I 
Boyd Rutherford, Lt. Governor 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Office of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

I Pete K. Rahn, Secretary 

Date: 'I /3oj-5" 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this -office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval ofltem No. 2.ats=-oz -SL-f -A -

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 (in Maryland only) extension 5598, or by email at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us). 

SDF/raz 

My telephone number/toll-free number is ________ _ 
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800. 735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.roads.maryland.gov 



TO: 

FROM: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits , Approvals 
And Inspections 

Dennis A. Ke~y, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For May 4, 2015 
Item No. 2015-0232, 0233 and 0234 

DATE: May 6, 2015 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject 
zoning items and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
cc:file 

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC05042015.doc 



11 Lynn Ridge Court 
Lot# 21 1700000594 

00183 

3760 
2100005059 

3 CD 2100005903 
3752 

RC2 

GROWTH TIER 4 
(No New Subdivisions 4 
or More Additional Lo ) i-----~ 

NW 38-fi""od'ss·1 
cu 

..... 
Lot# 2 2300008569 

RC8 
1\1 # 060219 

..... 
0613008991 

Lot# 18 

Lot# 19 

3746 

0613008990 

Publication Date: 4/14/2015 

Publication Agency : Permits, Approvals & Inspections 
Projection/Datum: Maryland State Plane, 
FIPS 1900, NAD 1983/91 HARN, US Foot 

14 

1700000591 

13 1700000592 

IMl=IIJGtffllil•&t:J•~i:t 

11 

Pt. Bk. 0000038, Folio 0058 

1800002426 

Lot# 101 

o_ 2s 50 100 150 200 
•-D!!!!!!!IIICllll--======--- Feet 

1 inch = 100 feet 



ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VA.RIAN CE L_FOR. SPIECIAlL HEARING_· (MARK TYPE REQU.ESTEDWITH ~) 

ADORES.S. I I LYNN RIDG-E CI OWNER(S)NAME(S) RIC.1-\A-Rl>4PAMl:LA GAWRYCH 

SUBDIVISION NAME WALk' ERS RUN LOT# ~O B,LOCt< # - SIECTION #_I _ 

PLATBOOK#39 !FOLIO# 6l3 10DliGlTTAX ~-~/']QQQQQ~~~DEEDRElr.#f}f2Qb.Q/(2QJ-l1 
LYNN RJt>GE" c.r 'A\ 

. ~ 
__/ -~#~ 

/\.\ESTEil_ ~ 
SIIE,1> Lt_J 

rl'IIC.UAi:t..j / .311./-8 
LiN&AMP,;.1ER 

E AKER.SQ+ooL.. 
1-i-oU.SE 'Ii':() 
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.fn,~-r 

!3L'fNN °R,JJ)Gr~ 

II LI/NN R.lbGE 

G 
~I~-

PLAN DRAwr,J BY -PAMELA GAwR'?c11 

),. I J71J.1, 
· B~KE:1!.SClfDOLHOD»£Rt> 

P1+1LII' f 'P~NIE'Ll.E i)AVI~ 

DATE 0LJ.-1s-.201s SCALE: 1 lNCH:: I t>O Fli:ET 

SITE VICINITY MAP 

1,-.yti't,c..e. C-1 

N 

t MAP I'S NOTTO SCALE 

ZONING MAP# 000 I 

SITE ZONED R..C.. l. t R et? 
ELECTIO!N DISTR!CT~fe­
CDW1l CIL OISTRICT__J 

LOT AREA.ACREAGE o<, 93tte, 
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